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No. 579, A.] [Published June 19, 1933. 

CHAPTER 279. 

AN ACT to amend the introductory paragraph of subsection ( 1) 
of section 59.21 of the statutes, relating to the appointment of 
undersheriffs. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assenibly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The introductory paragraph of subsection ( 1) of 

section 59.21 of the statutes is amended to read: ( 59.21) ( 1) 
(Introductory paragraph) ·within ten days after entering upon 
the duties of his office the sheriff shall appoint some proper per­
son, resident of his county, undersheriff, * * * provided that 
in counties with a population of five hundred thousand or niore 
the appointment of an undersheriff shall be optional; and within 
such time the sheriff shall appoint deputy sheriffs for his county 
as follows: 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub­
lication. 

Approved June 16, 1933. 

No. 581, A.] [Published June 19, 1933. 

CHAPTER 280. 

AN ACT to renumber section 75.66 of the statutes to be subsec­
tion (1) of said section and to create subsection (2) of said 
section, relating to collection of taxes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 75.66 of the statutes is renumbered to be 

subsection ( 1) of said section. 
SECTION 2. A new subsection is added to section 75.66 of the 

statutes to be numbered and to read: (75.66) (2) Any county 
treasurer to whom special assessments for improvements have 
been or may be returned, in lieu of cash pursuant to the provisions 
of section 62.21, may likewise institute and prosecute an action to 
collect the same in the name of the county when authorized so to 
do by the county board of supervisors. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub­
lication. 

Approved June 16, 1933. 




